PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jack Dorsey	03/12/2013
William Henderson	03/12/2013
Brian Grassadonia	03/12/2013
James M. McKelvey	03/11/2013
Xuancong Wen	03/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Square, Inc.
Street Address:	110 Fifth Street
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13829209
Application Number:	13829056
Application Number:	13829485
Application Number:	13829565
Application Number:	13829641
Application Number:	13829741
Application Number:	13829829
Application Number:	13829908
Application Number:	13829978

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6508531038

PATENT REEL: 030020 FRAME: 0400 \$360,00 1382920

502273292

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6507523100

Email: patentsv@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Goodwin Procter LLP
Address Line 1: 135 Commonwealth Drive

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SQU 031413

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul Davis

Total Attachments: 7

source=assignfor031413cases#page1.tif

source=assignfor031413cases#page2.tif

source=assignfor031413cases#page3.tif

source=assignfor031413cases#page4.tif

source=assignfor031413cases#page5.tif

source=assignfor031413cases#page6.tif

source=assignfor031413cases#page7.tif

Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Docket Number SQU 0052 US Whereas, the undersigned: Xuancong Wen James M. McKelvey Brian Grassadonia William Henderson Jack Dorsey hereinafter termed "Inventors", have invented certain new and useful improvements in SEE ATTACHED PATENT SCHEDULE or which an application for United States Patent was filed on herewith, SN. not yet assigned, Attorney Docket No. SEE ATTACHED PATENT SCHEDULE WHEREAS, Square, Inc., a Corporation, having a place of business at 110 Fifth Street, San Francisco, CA 94103, (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee: Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to 2. enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee. 1111 1111

////

		gnment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective
not ente	4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and sever into any assignment, contract, or understan	erally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will ding in conflict herewith.
	Said Inventors have executed and delivered	this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:
Date:	3/12/13	
	7 1 -	Jack Dorse
Date: _	3/12/13	Menzell
		William Henderson
Date:	3/12/13	727 /2 /8
land		Brian Grassadonia
Dota		
Date: _		James M. McKelyey
Date: _	3/12/13	
		Xuancong Wen
////		
////		
<i>1111</i>		
////		
////		
1111		
1///		
////		
1///		
1///		
////		
1///		

PATENT SCHEDULE

Title of Application	Attorney Docket Number
COST EFFECTIVE CARD READER AND METHODS CONFIGURED TO BE COUPLED TO A MOBILE DEVICE	SQU 0044
DECODING SYSTEM COUPLED TO A PAYMENT SYSTEM THAT INCLUDES A CRYPTOGRAPHIC KEY	SQU 0045
DECODING SYSTEMS WITH A DECODING ENGINE RUNNING ON A MOBILE DEVICE AND COUPLED TO A PAYMENT SYSTEM THAT INCLUDES IDENTIFYING INFORMATION OF SECOND PARTIES QUALTIFIED TO CONDUCT BUSINESS WITH THE PAYMENT SYSTEM	SQU 0046
DECODING SYSTEMS WITH A DECODING ENGINE RUNNING ON A MOBILE DEVICE AND COUPLED TO A PAYMENT SYSTEM THAT INCLUDES IDENTIFYING INFORMATION OF SECOND PARTIES QUALIFIED TO CONDUCT BUSINESS WITH THE PAYMENT SYSTEM	SQU 0047
DECODING SYSTEMS WITH A DECODING ENGINE RUNNING ON A MOBILE DEVICE AND COUPLED TO A SOCIAL NETWORK	SQU 0048
DECODING SYSTEMS WITH A DECODING ENGINE RUNNING ON A MOBILE DEVICE CONFIGURED TO BE COUPLED AND DECOUPLED TO A CARD READER WITH WAKE-UP ELECTRONICS	SQU 0049
DECODING SYSTEMS WITH A DECODING ENGINE RUNNING ON A MOBILE DEVICE WITH A TOUCH SCREEN	SQU 0050
DECODING SYSTEM RUNNING ON A MOBILE DEVICE AND COUPLED TO A PAYMENT SYSTEM THAT INCLUDES AT LEAST ONE OF, A USER DATABASE, A PRODUCT DATABASE AND A TRANSACTION DATABASE	SQU 0051
DECODING SYSTEMS WITH A DECODING ENGINE RUNNING ON A MOBILE DEVICE AND USING FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD INFORMATION TO CREATE A SEND FUNDS APPLICATION ON THE MOBILE DEVICE	SQU 0052

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number SQU 0052 US	
Whereas, the undersigned:		
Jack Dorsey William Henderson Brian Grassadonia Jam	es M. McKelvey Xuancong Wen	
hereinafter termed "Inventors", have invented certain new and useful improv	vements in	
SEE ATTACHED PATENT SCHEDULE		
for which an application for United States Patent was filed on herewith , SN. not yet assigned , Attorney Docket No. SEE ATTACHED PATENT SCHEDULE		
WHEREAS, <u>Square</u> , <u>Inc.</u> , a Corporation, having a place of business at <u>110 Fifth Street</u> , <u>San Francisco</u> , <u>CA 94103</u> , (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon granted in the United States and foreign countries.		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:		
1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents.		
2. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and ag enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interes and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include product documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assigneright, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications, proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation s	therein conveyed in the United States impt production of pertinent facts and , declarations or other papers, and other e (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the ications; (c) for filing and prosecuting ention; (d) for filing and prosecuting priority proceedings involving said proceedings involving said proposition proceedings, cancellation and court actions; provided, however,	

////

////

////

successors, ass		signment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its s, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective
	Said Inventors hereby jointly and seiny assignment, contract, or understa	verally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will anding in conflict herewith.
Said Inv	entors have executed and delivered	I this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:
Date:		Jack Dorsey
		·
Date:	·	William Henderson
Date:		Brian Grassadonia
		0 00 1
		Jame Ma Kilvy
Date: March 1	1 2013	James 1. V. Ty
<u></u>	<u>.,</u>	James M. McKelvey
Date:		
		Xuancong Wen
////		
//// ////		
////		
////		
////		
////		
////		
////		
////		

PATENT SCHEDULE

Title of Application	Attorney Docket Number
COST EFFECTIVE CARD READER AND METHODS CONFIGURED TO BE COUPLED TO A MOBILE DEVICE	SQU 0044
DECODING SYSTEM COUPLED TO A PAYMENT SYSTEM THAT INCLUDES A CRYPTOGRAPHIC KEY	SQU 0045
DECODING SYSTEMS WITH A DECODING ENGINE RUNNING ON A MOBILE DEVICE AND COUPLED TO A PAYMENT SYSTEM THAT INCLUDES IDENTIFYING INFORMATION OF SECOND PARTIES QUALTIFIED TO CONDUCT BUSINESS WITH THE PAYMENT SYSTEM	SQU 0046
DECODING SYSTEMS WITH A DECODING ENGINE RUNNING ON A MOBILE DEVICE AND COUPLED TO A PAYMENT SYSTEM THAT INCLUDES IDENTIFYING INFORMATION OF SECOND PARTIES QUALIFIED TO CONDUCT BUSINESS WITH THE PAYMENT SYSTEM	SQU 0047
DECODING SYSTEMS WITH A DECODING ENGINE RUNNING ON A MOBILE DEVICE AND COUPLED TO A SOCIAL NETWORK	SQU 0048
DECODING SYSTEMS WITH A DECODING ENGINE RUNNING ON A MOBILE DEVICE CONFIGURED TO BE COUPLED AND DECOUPLED TO A CARD READER WITH WAKE-UP ELECTRONICS	SQU 0049
DECODING SYSTEMS WITH A DECODING ENGINE RUNNING ON A MOBILE DEVICE WITH A TOUCH SCREEN	SQU 0050
DECODING SYSTEM RUNNING ON A MOBILE DEVICE AND COUPLED TO A PAYMENT SYSTEM THAT INCLUDES AT LEAST ONE OF, A USER DATABASE, A PRODUCT DATABASE AND A TRANSACTION DATABASE	SQU 0051
DECODING SYSTEMS WITH A DECODING ENGINE RUNNING ON A MOBILE DEVICE AND USING FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD INFORMATION TO CREATE A SEND FUNDS APPLICATION ON THE MOBILE DEVICE	SQU 0052

PATENT REEL: 030020 FRAME: 0408

RECORDED: 03/15/2013